

Items	Item#	Unit	Town	Quantity	Estimated	MassDOT Falmouth Pricing	Acme Shorey Precast		Bartlett Consolidated LLC		Cape Cod Aggregates Corp.		K5 Corporation		Lawrence-Lynch Corp		MARKINGS INC.		SEALCOATING INC DBA INDUS		
							UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice	ITEM200C TotalCost	UnitPrice
Miscellaneous Public Works (8)																					
Chlorinated Rubber Paint and Beads for 4" ReflectORIZED Lines	100	LF	Falmouth	792000		-	0.05						0.0480	\$38,016.00			0.0500	\$39,600.00			
Chlorinated Rubber Paint and Beads for Stop Bars & Crosswalks	101	LF	Falmouth	5000		-	0.51						0.5000	\$2,500.00			0.5100	\$2,550.00			
Chlorinated Rubber Paint and Beads for Arrows & Miscellaneous Markings	102	SF	Falmouth	800		-	1.95						1.6500	\$1,320.00			1.9500	\$1,560.00			
Drainage Structure Adjusted	113	EA	Falmouth	80		-	595.00				\$ 15.45	\$ 26.45			507.9500	\$40,636.00					
Steel Beam Highway Guardrail (Single Faced/Wood Posts)	118	LF	Falmouth	850		-	0.00		\$35	0	\$29,750.00										
Wooden Guardrail	120	LF	Falmouth	250		-	45.00		\$45	0	\$11,250.00										
Granite Curb Type VB-Straight	121	LF	Falmouth	2200		YES	60.00								46.1500	\$101,530.00					
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Falmouth	1000		-	0.00												18.6800	\$18,680.00	
Roadway Materials (14)																					
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Loaded on Town Trucks)	200	TON	Falmouth	200		-	0.00								74.9000	\$14,980.00					
Sand Borrow	201	TON	Falmouth	200		-	0.00				15.4500	4.5	\$3,090.00		16.0000	\$3,200.00					
Loam Borrow	202	TON	Falmouth	250		-	0.00														
1-1/2" Crushed Stone (Double Washed)	203	TON	Falmouth	800		-	23.95				30.0000	4.5	\$24,000.00		26.5000	\$21,200.00					
3/4" Dense Graded Crushed Stone	206	TON	Falmouth	500		-	21.00				26.4500	4.5	\$13,225.00		28.0000	\$14,000.00					
Recycled Asphalt	207	TON	Falmouth	200		-	0.00				20.0000	4.5	\$4,000.00		13.5000	\$2,700.00					
1000 Gallon Precast Catch Basin	209	EA	Falmouth	5		-	964.00	\$721	30	\$3,605.00					3,020.0000	\$15,100.00					
1000 Gallon Precast Leach Pit	210	EA	Falmouth	10		-	711.00	\$711	30	\$7,110.00					5,920.0000	\$59,200.00					
4' Diameter Precast Catch Basin w/Offset Top	211	EA	Falmouth	30		-	0.00	\$550	30	\$16,500.00					1,990.0000	\$59,700.00					
Precast Gutter Inlet	212	EA	Falmouth	20		-	0.00	\$244	30	\$4,880.00					820.0000	\$16,400.00					
8" Frame and Cover w/1 inch vent hole	213	EA	Falmouth	20		-	0.00								875.8000	\$17,516.00					
8" Frame and Grate Municipal Standard	214	EA	Falmouth	20		-	0.00								1,050.0000	\$21,000.00					
12" Corrugated Plastic (Polyethylene) Pipe	217	LF	Falmouth	220		-	0.00								25.0000	\$5,500.00					
Riprap	218	CY	Falmouth	40		-	65.00								190.0000	\$7,600.00					